
Section 4140.20  Regulations Pertaining to the Amendment of an Order Designating an Illinois Registered Historic Place in accordance with Section 6 of the "Illinois Historic Preservation Act" 

a)	Any change in the list of Critical Historic Features of a registered site must be in an amendment to the designation order. 

b)	At least thirty (30) days prior to a regularly scheduled meeting of the Council, the Director shall make available for public review and send to the owner or owners of record any proposed amendments to the designation order. 

c)	The Council shall advise the Director on the content of the amendment.  The owner and the public shall have the right to be heard and to present evidence at the Council meeting. 

d)	Amendments shall become effective upon the Director's signature. 

e)	Amendments to designation orders shall be sent to the owner or owners of record of the Registered Illinois Historic Place and to the Recorder of Deeds in the county or counties where the Place is located. 

(Source:  Amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 11898, effective September 22, 1982) 
